
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1640
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
TEXTILES TRAINING CENTRES
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is proposing to open textiles training centres in the country including Karnataka with a view to generate
employment opportunities in this sector; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise; and 

(c) the details of assistance that is proposed to be extended by the Centre to the States in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): No,Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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